TENNESSEE 
DEATH BENEFITS AVAILABLE TO THE SURVIVING FAMILIES  

OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS WHO HAVE DIED IN THE LINE OF DUTY 

STATE DEATH BENEFITS 
Tenn. Code Ann. § 7-51-210 authorizes an annuity of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000.00), in annual installments of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) for five (5) years, to 

the estate of any emergency responder killed in the line of duty. To be eligible for 

compensation, each of the following criteria must be met:  

1. The deceased person must have been an emergency responder pursuant to Tenn.